
 

GADSDEN COUNTY  
ELECTED OFFICIALS CONTACT INFORMATION 

County Judge                         Sheriff 
Judge Kathy Garner                        Sheriff Morris Young 
10 E. Jefferson Street           339 E. Jefferson Street 
P.O. Drawer 469           Quincy, FL 32351 
Quincy, FL 32353           850-627-2354 
850-627-6452                          
 
Clerk of the Circuit Court                       Tax Collector                          Superintendent of Schools 
Nicholas Thomas            W Dale Summerford                         Roger Milton 
10 E. Jefferson Street            16 S. Calhoun Street             35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.  
Quincy, FL 32351            Quincy, FL 32351              Quincy, FL 32351 
850-875-8601                          850-875-2523              850-933-3569 
nthomas@gadsdenclerk.com                        summerfordd@tds.net              
 
Property Appraiser                         Supervisor of Elections                           County Commissioner, Dist. 1 
Reginald Cunningham            Shirley Green Knight                           Eric Hinson 
16 S. Calhoun Street                           16 S. Madison Street                           9 E. Jefferson St. #B 
Quincy, FL 32351             Quincy, FL 32351               Quincy, FL 32351 
850-294-0645                           850-627-9910                            850-519-5393 
oneluvsports@hotmail.com             info@gadsdensoe.com                                       eric_hinson@outlook.com 
 
County Commissioner, Dist. 2            County Commissioner, Dist. 3                      County Commissioner, Dist. 4 
Anthony Viegbesie              Gene Morgan                            Brenda Holt 
P.O. Box 1799                           P.O. Box 1799                9 E. Jefferson St. #B 
Quincy, FL 32353              Quincy, FL 32351               Quincy, FL 32351 
850-875-8650                            850-567-8500                850-510-9162 
aviegbesie@gadsdencountyfl.gov           Gmorgan@gadsdencountyfl.gov             bholt_285@hotmail.com 
 
County Commissioner, Dist. 5            School Board Member, Dist. 1             School Board Member, Dist. 2 
Sherrie Taylor               Audrey Lewis               Steve Scott 
P.O. Box 1602               35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.             603 Highland Avenue 
Quincy, FL 32353              Quincy, FL 32351              Quincy, FL 32351 
850-264-1518               850-933-8478               850-545-5946   
Sherrietaylor1957@gmail.com            art9319@aol.com              rsscott50@yahoo.com 
 
School Board Member, Dist. 3            School Board Member, Dist. 4             School Board Member, Dist. 5 
Leroy McMillan              Charlie Frost               Tyrone Smith 
35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.            35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.             P.O. Box 1371 
Quincy, FL 32351              Quincy, FL 32351              Quincy. FL 32353 
850-663-8844               850-528-2649               850-743-3009 
leroym658@bellsouth.net             schoolboard4@aol.com             electsmithd5@gmail.com  
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